GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1993

Η

1

HOUSE BILL 506

Short Title: Durham City Elections in Orange.

(Local)

1

Sponsors: Representatives Luebke.

Referred to: Local and Regional Government I.

March 24, 1993

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

- AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR THE TRANSFER OF REGISTERED VOTERS, WHO
 RESIDE IN ORANGE COUNTY AND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS OF THE
 CITY OF DURHAM, FROM THE DURHAM COUNTY BOARD OF
- 5 ELECTIONS TO THE ORANGE COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS.
- 6 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

7 Section 1. The Durham County Board of Elections shall transfer the 8 registration records of all persons registered with it, who reside in Orange County and 9 within the corporate limits of the City of Durham, to the Orange County Board of 10 Elections and the Orange County Board of Elections shall accept said registration, if 11 such person is otherwise qualified, and permit said persons so registered to vote in any 12 general or special election held within the City of Durham pursuant to State law.

Sec. 2. The City of Durham shall reimburse the Orange County Board of
 Elections for the actual cost involved in the conduct of such elections.

15 Sec. 3. This act is effective upon ratification.